



# Skärbräda polyd 350 x 250 mm

Art.nr: 11121

## Produktegenskaper

### Skärbräda

Vit skärbräda i slagtålig och kemikaliebeständig plast.

Mått: 350 x 250 x 7 mm

Tål temperaturer mellan -40° - +75°C

Material: PE

Maskindiskbar i max 50°C

## Förklaring om överensstämmelse/Declaration of compliance

Vi förklarar att produkten är avsedd att komma i direktkontakt med livsmedel enligt följande direktiv och förordningar:

- Kommissionens Förordning (EG) nr 1935/2004 om material och produkter avsedda att komma i kontakt med livsmedel
- Kommissionens Förordning (EG) nr 2023/2006 om god tillverkningspraxis när det gäller material och produkter avsedda att komma i kontakt med livsmedel.

*We hereby declare that the products above delivered by Bakers AB are approved for use in direct contact with food according to the following organizations and regulations:*

- *EU Regulation No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.*
- *EU Regulation No 2023/2006 with amendments on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.*

*When used as specified, the overall specific migrations do not exceed legal limits, when tested according to directive 82/711/EEC, as stipulated in regulation 10/2011/EU.*

Typ av livsmedel	Alla typer av livsmedel
<i>Type of food stuff</i>	All types of food stuff
Material	<i>plast</i>
<i>Material</i>	<i>plastic</i>
Restriktioner	
<i>Restrictions:</i>	
Temp	Tål temperaturer mellan -40°C och +70°C.
<i>Temp</i>	Can withstand temperature between -40°C and +70°C
Rengöring	Skall rengöras före användning. Kan maskindiskas i 50°C
Cleaning	<i>Product should be cleaned before use. Dishwasher safe up to 50 °C</i>
Leverantörsnr	4930327/9133900-10
Utfärdat av <i>Issued by</i>	Bakers AB, Storgatan 90, 365 31 LESSEBO - org nr 556260-8850
Kontakt <i>Contact</i>	info@bakers.se - tel 0478-31645 - www.bakers.se